

Botulinum Toxin Benefits to Change for the CSHCN Services Program

Information posted April 1, 2016

Effective for dates of service on or after May 1, 2016, benefit criteria for botulinum toxin services will change for the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program.

Medications other than botulinum toxins may be used for chemodenervation procedures.

New Benefit

Procedure code 64611 will be a benefit when services are rendered by the following provider types in the places of service indicated:

Places of Service	Provider Types
Office and inpatient hospital	Certified registered nurse anesthetist (CRNA) and physician providers
Outpatient hospital	Ambulatory surgical center, CRNA, and physician providers

Limitations

Procedure codes 95873 and 95874 must be billed in conjunction with one of the following procedure codes or the service will be denied:

Procedure Codes						
64612	64615	64616	64642	64643	64644	64645
64646	64647					

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.